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Court John P., carwasher Mkt St. Ry. r.

1315 Scott
Courtemanche George, porter, r. 1142

Howard
Courtemanche Prentice O., sub carrier

Postofflce, r. V2Q^ Erie
Courter N. L. Mrs., lodgings, 21 Grant Av
Courtier Richard J., collector S. F. Gas &

Elec. Co. r. 1933 Union
Courtier Richard J. Jr., lab. Spring Val-

ley ^^'. W., r. 1933 Union
Courtier Wilkie P., salesman, r. 326 Ellis
Courtlance Henry, watchman, r. 804 Min-

nesota
Courtney Alphonse, teamster, r. 107 Dia-

mond
Courtney Daniel, engineer tug Relief
Courtney Daniel C. coal, 509, 3d
Courtney Emma, widow, r. 2815, 16th
Courtnev Fenton P., waiter Occidental

Hotel, r. 4051. 18th
Courtney George H., elk. frgt. auditor's

office S. P. Co. r. Alameda
Courtney Gregory E., porter, r. 53 Shipley
Courtney Gregory P., groceries, 4051, 18th,

r. 4067, 18th
Courtney James, lab. r. 203 Ritch
Courtney James D., liquors, SW. cor. 3d

and Silver, r. 21^ Welsh
Courtney John, r. 328 Clementina
Courtney John G.. packer Guggenhime &

Co. r. 53 Shipley
Courtney Lawrence F., umbrellas, 914 Va-

lencia
Courtney Michael R., janitor, r. 53 Ship-

ley
Courtney Thomas, watertender str. Santa

Rosa
Courtney Valeria, widow, r. 14% Page
Courtois Andre, r. 1311 Masonic Av.
Courtright William L., asst. storekeeper

U. S. Customs, r. 713 Shrader
C^Courts. See respective headings
Courts Thomas, lab. G. G. Park
IC^Courts. See Korts
Courvoisier Ephraim B., salesman San-

born, Vail & Co. r. Alameda
Courvoisier Ernest, elec. W. U. Tel. Co. r.

2006 Leavenworth
Courvoisier Gerald A. elec. engr. r. 2006

Leavenworth
Cousin D., lab. G. G. Park
Cousin John H., r. 588 McAUister
Cousin Laura, widow, r. 2706 California
Cousin T\'. B., mach. U. I. Wks. r. 44, 3d
Cousins Arthur Jr., rancher, r. 200^4, 9th
Cousins Arthur H., liquors. 200%, 9th
Cousins Edith L. Miss, r. 2822 California
Cousins Fred W., coal insp. U. S. A. Dept

of Cal. r. Alameda
Cousins Garfield R., emp. P. S. Tel. & Tel.

Co. r. 1121/2 Grant Av.
Cousins Henry, r. 2028 Folsom
Cousins Herbert W.. emp. P. S. Tel. &

Tel. Co. r. 506 Leavenworth
Cousins John D.. baggageman P. C. SS.

Co. r. 1537 Larkin
Cousins John W., major and genl. sec.

Salvation Army, 1139 Market, r. 1505
Guerrero

Cousins Lucy A. Mrs., r. 823 Geneva Av.
Cousins Martin M., salesman, r. 129 Dia-

mond
Cousins Nahum E., master str. Umatilla
Cousins Richard J., marine engr. r. 38

Dame
Cousins Robert C. salesman Tillmann &

Bendel, r. 109 Leavenworth
Cousins Thomas A., asphaltum roofer,

1615 Market, r. 4040 Army
Cousins William, r. 748 Castro
Cousins William, engineer str. Eureka, r.

720 Hampshire
Cousins William G., atty.. Chronicle Bldg.

r. 748 Castro
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CT'Cousins. See Cousens, Cozzens, Cus-
sens and Ouzens

Coustau Marie A., widow, r. 10% John
Coustet Jean, lodgings, 439 Bush
COUSTETTE L. & CO. (L. Coustette and

J. Coudeu) wholesale and retail liquor
dlrs., 898 McAllister cor. Laguna

Coutard Louis (Coutard & Mailhebuau) r.

36 Terba Buena
Coustette Louis (L. Coustette & Co.) r.

648 Ash Av.
COUTARD & MAILHEBUAU (Louis

Coutard and E. Camille Mailhebuau)
proprs Frank's Rotisserie, 419 Pine,
tel. Main 837

Couth Robert, elk. r. 4632. 18th
Coutts Alexander D., contractor, r. 1425

Shotwell
Coutts Alexander D. Jr., messman str.

Australia, r. 1425 Shotwell
Coutts James S., helper Ralston Iron

Wks. r. 20 Hoffman Av.
(C^Coutts. See Coots
Couture Charles E., elk. Murphy, Grant &

Co. r. 4337, 18th
Couturon Augustine M., widow, r. 546

Birch Av.
C^Couvet. See Cauvet
Couybat Emile Mrs., lodgings, 609 Pine
Cova Francisco (Arieta & Cova) r. 1326

Dupont
Covacevich Antonio, broommkr. r. 427%

Greenwich
Covacevich Edward, broommkr. r. 427%

Greenwich
Covacevich John P., pressman Com. Pub.

Co. r. 37 Commercial
Covaro Catherine, widow, r. 7 Jasper PI.
Cove Emily A. Miss, teacher Whittier

Prim. School, r. 2011 Howard
Cove Harry, elk. Pattosien Co. r. 2011

Howard
Cove Robert, hardware, 2085 Mission, r.

2011 Howard
Cove William, electrician, r. 2011 Howard
Covel Laura B., widow, r. 227 Valencia
Covel Louis H.. printer, r. 227 Valencia
Covell Calvin M., storekeeper str. Gaelic,

r. Oakland
Covell Charles, butcher, r. 1211b Bush
Covell Charles L., elk. Letson Balliet, r.

987 Harrison
Covell Louis A., baker Swain's Bakery,

r. 28 Washington Av.
Covello G., carp. r. 629 Lombard
Coven Arthur, r. 814 Montgomery
Covert George H., pres. Geo. H. Covert

Co. r. Golden West Hotel
Covert George H. Jr., salesman Geo. H.

Covert Co. r. 8.51 O'Farrell

COVERT GEORGE H. CO.
mfrs. shirts, collars, cuffs, and dealers
men's furnishing- goods, 623 Market

Covert Joseph, salesman, r. 7 Willow Av.
Covert Leonard, solicitor, r. 26 Derby PI.

Covert Nellie Miss, nurse, r. 316 Van Ness
Av.

Covert Sherman F., asst. supt. Tontine
Loan & Security Co. r. 120 Fell

Covey Charles F., elk. r. 243 Fell
Covey Warren S., house mover, 337 Shot-

well
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